GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1094
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2009

FEE HIKE IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Choudhry Smt. Shruti;Kodikunnil Shri Suresh;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the tuition fees in Kendriya Vidyalayas have been raised;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the extent of fee increase and the reasons therefor;
(c) the details of sports and other facilities likely to be augmented as a result of fee hike;
(d) whether there is any proposal to review the fee hike; and

(e) if so, the details thereof including the time by which decision is likely to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Since the tuition fees were last revised on 1.10.1998 and in the light of the increase in re-imbursement of tuition fee
ofthe children of Central Government employees following the implementation of the recommendations ofthe 6th Central Pay
Commission, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has enhanced the tuitionfees in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) with effect from
1.10.2009 as under:-

Class Pre-revised tuition Revised tuition
fee per month fee per month

I-VIII Nil Nil

IX-X Rs. 40 (For Boys) Rs. 200 (For Boys)
-Nil- (For Girs) -Nil- (For Girls)
XI-XII (Science) Rs. 50 (For Boys) Rs. 400 (For
-Nil- (For Girs) -Nil- (For Girls)
XI-XIT (Humanities and Rs. 50 (For Boys) Rs. 300 (For
Commerce) -Nil- (For Girs) -Nil- (For Girls)

(c) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has been taking action to improve infrastructural facilities in KVs including those for games
and sports.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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